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PROJECT # - PRO 2023-04

HANDLEY SANITARY PUMP STATION

REPLACEMENT
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ELECTRICAL

SITE PLAN

 

2465-00-E-101 0 8

0 2023MAR03 C. VD MERWE G. SHEN

ISSUED FOR

TENDER/CONSTRUCTION

     

     

     

     

     

PLAN

SITE PLAN

1:50

HANDLEY CRESCENT

EXISTING ELECTRICAL KIOSK

TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING POWER POLE

PROPOSED VALVE

CHAMBER

PROPOSED SCADA KIOSK

W/ FAN AND WASH-DOWN

 COMPARTMENTS

PROPOSED EMERGENCY

GENERATOR RELOCATION.

FOR CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL

SEE DWG S-501.

EXISTING SUPPLY FROM

BCH TO EXISTING KIOSK

4 x Ø53 mm RPVC UNDERGROUND

CONDUITS FROM KIOSK TO

EMERGENCY GENERATOR

EXISTING EMERGENCY

GENERATOR TO BE REMOVED

AND REINSTALLED IN NEW LOCATION

NOTES:

1. CONDUIT ROUTES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM LINE LOCATES

BEFORE START OF WORK TO VERIFY LOCATIONS AND ENSURE CONFLICTS ARE AVOIDED.

       CONDUITS TO BE REDIRECTED AND EXTENDED  TO NEW KIOSK POSITION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH BC HYDRO DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL

INSTALLATION DETAIL.

3. CONTRACTOR TO DEMOLISH EXISTING ELECTRICAL KIOSK AND ITS ASSOCIATED PAD. EXISTING

CABLES TO BE REMOVED.

4. EXISTING GROUND GRID TO BE CONNECTED TO NEW KIOSK. MEASURE THE IMPEDANCE OF

THE EXISTING GRID, IF IT IS FOUND TO BE GREATER THAN 5 Ω VERIFY WITH THE ENGINEER IF

ADDITIONAL GROUND ROD/PLATES ARE REQUIRED.

5. WET WELL IS A ZONE 2, CATEGORY 2 CLASSIFIED AREA WITH ACTIVE FAN VENTILATION. ALL

EQUIPMENT AND WIRING WITHIN IT SHALL MEET APPLICABLE CEC REQUIREMENTS.

6. EXISTING KIOSK TO BE SHIPPED TO PUBLIC WORKS YARD FOR TEAR DOWN.

7. ENSURE ALL ENCLOSURES, FENCES, AND PADS ARE GROUNDED TO THE CUSTOMER

COUNTERPOISE PER BCH STANDARD ES54 F3-07.02 AND ES54 F3-07.03. COVER ALL EXPOSED

CONNECTIONS WITH GLYPTAL 1201 OR EQUIVALENT.

8. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM VENDOR CABLE LENGTHS ARE SUFFICIENT BEFORE ORDERING.

WET WELL

3 x Ø53 mm UNDERGROUND RPVC

PUMP CABLE CONDUITS FROM

KIOSK TO WET WELL

2 x Ø35 mm UNDERGROUND RPVC

INSTRUMENTATION CONDUITS FROM

KIOSK TO VALVE CHAMBER

2 x Ø53 mm UNDERGROUND RPVC

INSTRUMENTATION CONDUITS

FROM KIOSK TO WET WELL

WET WELL VENT PIPE

VENTS

7.6 m STREET LIGHT

SEE DETAIL 1,2,3

ON DWG E-502

1 x Ø35 mm RPVC

    2 No.12 RW90

    1 No.12 BOND

RPVC UNDERGROUND VENTILATION

DUCT FROM WET WELL
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WASH-DOWN COMPARTMENT

FAN COMPARTMENT
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VALVE

CHAMBER

10.71 m - 450 mm

PVC DR 35 @ 3.36 %

3.15 m -

450 mm PVC

DR 35

@ 2.60 %

2.97 m -

200 mm

FRP

@ 0.00 %
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PROPOSED SANITARY MAIN LENGTH,

DIA, MATERIAL, AND GRADE
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EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED FINISHED GROUND

TIE IN TO EXISTING

300Ø PVC SANITARY FM

INV: 0.681 m
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ABANDONED 200Ø CONC

SANITARY FM TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING 19Ø CU WATER SERVICE (ASSUMED)

EXISTING 100Ø PVC SANITARY SERVICE (ASSUMED)

1+100 1+110 1+120 1+130

EXISTING 300Ø AC

SANITARY MAIN @ 1.00 %

PROPOSED 19Ø CU WATER SERVICE

200x300 ECCENTRIC

REDUCER

0.50 m - 200 mm ST

@ 0.00 %

2.10 m - 300 mm

PVC @ 16.84 %

150 mm DIA PVC WET WELL VENT

0.50 m - 300 mm

PVC @ 0.00%

EXISTING 150 mm Ø

CB LEAD (ASSUMED)

POINT TABLE

PNT#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

NORTHING

5458104.88

5458104.84

5458104.80

5458104.75

5458104.70

5458098.96

5458094.66

5458094.66

5458094.66

5458094.66

5458099.78

5458100.67

5458099.36

5458100.50

5458097.35

5458099.03

5458101.30

5458101.30

5458098.68

5458102.95

5458103.39

5458103.49

5458103.29

5458094.67

EASTING

519309.81

519314.79

519319.81

519324.79

519330.88

519330.86

519330.86

519324.97

519314.97

519309.79

519309.79

519310.51

519317.15

519321.21

519321.21

519328.96

519330.86

519337.76

519337.76

519309.80

519314.87

519319.65

519330.87

519337.76

ELEV

2.33

2.32

2.31

2.35

2.39

2.34

2.68

2.60

2.58

2.63

2.30

2.32

2.25

2.32

2.47

2.32

2.37

2.43

2.40

2.37

2.36

2.34

2.41

2.69

DRAWING REVISIONDESCRIPTIONDRAWNDESIGNDATEREV SHEET

IF NOT 50 mm ADJUST SCALES

50 mm

SCALE(S) SHOWN ARE INTENDED FOR ANSI D (22X34) SIZE DRAWINGS, TABLOID (11X17) SIZE DRAWINGS ARE 1/2 OF SCALE(S) SHOWN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SCALE:

PERMIT TO PRACTICE

ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING (B.C.) LTD.

PERMIT NUMBER: 1000163
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CITY OF PORT COQUITLAM

PROJECT # - PRO 2023-04

HANDLEY SANITARY PUMP STATION

REPLACEMENT

 

20222465-00

AS SHOWN

CIVIL

PLAN

SITE LAYOUT & SURVEY CONTROL

2465-00-C-101 0 3

0 2023MAR03 R. BOWLEY A. HAIDER

ISSUED FOR

TENDER/CONSTRUCTION

     

     

     

     

     

PLAN 1:150

SURVEY CONTROL POINTS

POINT ID.

NORTHING (m) EASTING (m) ELEVATION (m)

02H2444 5456222.235 518175.841 3.784

EXISTING CONCRETE

NAIL BASE POINT

5448102.085 519289.833 2.46

EXISTING CONCRETE

NAIL BASE POINT

REMOVE EXISTING 1050Ø MANHOLE S68 AND

REPLACE WITH 1829Ø MANHOLE.

E INV = -1.64

EX N INV = -1.21

EX S INV = -0.96

EX W INV = -0.87

EXISTING EMERGENCY GENERATOR TO BE

REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AT LOCATION INDICATED

EXISTING ELECTRICAL KIOSK

TO BE REMOVED

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE MANHOLE

WET WELL AND REPLACE WITH 1829Ø

MANHOLE S69 (TAG TBC BY CITY)

W INV = -2.00

S INV = -2.40

E INV = 1.33

EX NE INV = 1.30

REMOVE EXISTING DRY WELL

RIM ELEV = 3.27

W INV = -3.06 (200Ø STEEL)

E INV = -3.06 (200Ø STEEL)

REMOVE EXISTING METER BOX

EXISTING POWER POLE

REMOVE AND REINSTATE

EXISTING ROAD SIGNAGE (TYP)

REMOVE EXISTING WATER

SHUTOFF VALVE

PROPOSED CONCRETE

VALVE CHAMBER

PROPOSED ELECTRICAL KIOSK

W/ FAN AND WASH-DOWN COMPARTMENTS

PROPOSED EMERGENCY

GENERATOR RELOCATION

PROP CB RIM ELEV: 2.25

NE INV: 1.53 (CONC 200Ø)

S INV: 1.90 (CONC 100Ø)

ADJUST EXISTING CB RIM ELEVATION TO

SUIT PROPOSED ROLLOVER CONCRETE CURB

INSTALL ROLLOVER CURB WITH

GUTTER AS PER MMCD DWG C4

PROFILE 1:150 H; 1:75 V

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SURVEY PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

2. SURVEY IS IN LOCAL GROUND COORDINATES AS SHOWN IN THE TABLE BELOW:

MONUMENT 02H2444 IS LOCATED ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF ARCHBISHOP CARNEY

SECONDARY.

3. COORDINATES ARE IN UTM NAD83(CSRS)4.0.0BC.1.MVRD SYSTEM. USE A

COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 0.9996071 AT THE CONCRETE NAIL BASE POINT TO

CONVERT TO GRID COORDINATE SYSTEM.

4. ELEVATIONS ARE IN METERS AND ARE REFERENCED TO CVD28GVRD - GEODETIC

DATUM AND TIED TO 02H2444.

5. REFER TO RECORD DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS OF THE EXISTING WET WELL AND

PUMP STATION STRUCTURES.

6. REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT BY BRAUN GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING

DATED DECEMBER 21, 2022.

100Ø SS 304 L SCH10 VENT

C/W GOOSE NECK AND BIRD SCREEN

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WATER SERVICE WITH A 19Ø TYPE K

COPPER. PROPOSED WATER SERVICE SHALL BE AS PER STANDARD

DRAWING MMCD W2a. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXPOSE THE

EXISTING WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO CONFIRM EXISTING

CONDITIONS AND LOCATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND ALL

WATER SERVICES 1.0 m FROM THE PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING "PIG

TAIL", C/W NEW CURB STOP AT THE SAME ELEVATION (MIN 0.9 m

COVER) AS THE EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTION AT THE FOLLOWING

HORIZONTAL OFFSET.

150Ø SS 304 L SCH10 C/W GOOSE NECK AND BIRD SCREEN

24

PLAN 21059

#3528

24

PLAN 21059

#3528/#3568

EXISTING FORTIS BC

60Ø GAS SERVICE

PROPOSED 7.80 m - 20 mm WATER SERVICE

15.75 m - 100Ø PVC

DR 35 @ 1.00%

TIE INTO EXISTING SANITARY

SERVICE AT PROPERTY LINE, INV : 1.60.

PROPOSED SANITARY SERVICE SHALL BE

AS PER STANDARD DRAWING MMCD S7.

PROPOSED 1050Ø SAN MH S70 (TAG TBC BY CITY) AS

PER STANDARD DRAWING MMCD S1.

RIM ELEV = 2.41

S INV = 1.54

E INV = 1.49

5.90 m - 100Ø PVC

DR 35 @ 1.00%

REMOVE AND REINSTATE CONCRETE

CURB AS PER EXISTING CURB DIMENSIONS

DETAIL

1

-

TYPICAL ROAD SECTION

NTS

REMOVABLE HORSESHOE BOLLARD (TYP 4);

INSTALL WITH 3.0 m SEPARATION

GRAVEL

GRASS

ASPHALT

LEGEND:

APPROX OUTLINE OF EXISTING

SANITARY PUMP STATION TO BE REMOVED

PL

300 mm DEPTH SELECT GRANULAR SUB-BASE - 19 mm

MINUS CRUSHED GRAVEL C/W 14 GAUGE COR-TEN

STEEL LANDSCAPING EDGE (OFFSET BY 150 mm

FROM CONCRETE SLAB)

300 mm DEPTH SELECT GRANULAR

SUB-BASE - 19 mm MINUS CRUSHED GRAVEL

C/W 14 GAUGE COR-TEN STEEL LANDSCAPING

EDGE (OFFSET BY 150 mm FROM CONCRETE SLAB)

EXISTING CENTER

LINE OF ROADWAY

1.0 m - TRANSITION FROM EXISTING

CURB DIMENSIONS TO PROPOSED

ROLLOVER CURB

REMOVE EXISTING 300Ø SANITARY

FORCEMAIN TO TIE-IN LOCATION

REMOVE EXISTING 200Ø SANITARY

FORCEMAIN AND CAP AT DRIVEWAY

2.0 m TRANSITION CURB FROM ROLLOVER

CURB TO MMCD DWG C4 CURB TO MATCH

EXISTING CURB DIMENSIONS

TIE INTO EXISTING 300Ø PVC FORCEMAIN:

2-45° 300Ø PVC BEND C/W THRUST BLOCK

(BEARING AREA 0.5m²)

MINIMIZE IMPACT TO EXISTING DRIVEWAY.

ASPHALT THICKNESS TO MATCH EXISTING.

REMOVE AND REINSTATE EXISTING

CONCRETE CURB. PROPOSED LETDOWN TO

MATCH EXISTING.

300 mm DEPTH TOPSOIL AND SOD

PROPOSED ROLLOVER CURB

AND GUTTER PER MMCD C4

75 mm DEPTH ASPHALT

- 40 mm FINAL LIFT (UPPER COURSE 1)

- 35 mm BASE LIFT (LOWER COURSE 1)

100 mm DEPTH GRANULAR BASE COURSE

- 19 mm MINUS CRUSHED GRAVEL

300 mm DEPTH SELECT GRANULAR

SUB-BASE COURSE

- 75 mm MINUS PIT RUN GRAVEL

300 MIN

CL

EXISTING FENCE

TO REMAIN

150 mm PVC VENT PIPE

PROPOSED 2134Ø FRP PUMP STATION

RIM ELEV: 2.47

N INV: -2.50

E INV: 1.14

1

-

PROPOSED CEDAR HEDGE, 0.75 m OFFSET FROM EXISTING

PL FENCE, WITH 0.9 m SPACING BETWEEN TREES.

(TYP - 6 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'PYRAMIDALIS')

(FINAL PLANTING AND PLACEMENT TBD BY CLIENT)

EXISTING WOODEN

FENCE TO BE PRESERVED

CONNECT TO PROPOSED MH-68 WITH:

1 - 375Ø FERNCO COUPLING OR APPROVED EQUAL.

1 - 1.0 m 375Ø PVC SPOOL.

1 - OUTSIDE DROP AS SHOWN ON MMCD DWG.

TIE INTO EXISTING 250Ø AC WITH:

1 - 250Ø FERNCO COUPLING OR APPROVED EQUAL.

1 - 1.0 m 250Ø PVC SPOOL.

1 - OUTSIDE DROP AS SHOWN ON MMCD DWG.
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1-300Ø HUB x 300Ø HUB x 200Ø HUB PVC TEE

C/W THRUST BLOCK (BEARING AREA 0.5m²)




